June 30, 1998
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Busse-WALB Transactions
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Company   WALB   Busse   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------- -----------------  ----------------  --------------------  -----------

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   2,739   $   -0-   $  9,046   $ 12,000   (1)   $   2,738
   (63,791)   (2)
   42,744   (3)
   Trade accounts receivable, net   20,025   -0-   3,651   -0-   23,676
   Recoverable income taxes   1,897   -0-   -0-   -0-   1,897
   Inventories   1,320   -0-   -0-   -0-   1,320
   Current portion of program
   broadcast rights   1,325   (117)   197   -0-   1,405
   Other current assets   1,186   (34)   579   (431)   (4)   1,300
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets   28,492   (151)   13,473   (9,478)   32,336

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET   43,175   (2,757)   12,555   830   (4)   53,803

OTHER ASSETS
   Deferred loan costs   7,987   -0-   1,426   (1,426)   (4)   7,987
   Goodwill and other intangibles   261,159   -0-   46,827   105,534   (4)   380,244
   13,551   (5)
   (46,827)   (6)
   Other   2,870   (96)   77   (860)   (7)   1,790
   (201)   (4)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   272,016   (96)   48,330   69,771   390,021
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 343,683   $ (3,004)   $ 74,358   $ 61,123   $ 476,160
   ==========   =========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND
   STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Trade accounts payable   $   3,392   $   -0-   $   146   $  1,200   (4)   $   4,738
   Employee compensation and benefits   3,840   -0-   422   -0-   4,262
   Accrued expenses   2,647   -0-   151   -0-   2,798
   Accrued interest   4,713   -0-   1,514   2,120   (8)   4,713
   (3,634)   (9)
   Current portion of program
   broadcast obligations   1,189   (163)   85   -0-   1,111
   Deferred revenue   2,184   -0-   42   -0-   2,226
   Current portion of long-term debt   579   -0-   -0-   -0-   579
   ----------   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   18,544   (163)   2,360   (314)   20,427
LONG-TERM DEBT   226,322   -0-   61,168   5,111   (8)   269,066
   42,744   (3)
   (66,279)   (9)
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   7,148   -0-   -0-   29,312   (10)   49,684
   13,551   (5)
   (327)   (7)
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   91,669   (2,841)   10,830   48,688   (10)   136,983
   (533)   (7)
   (10,830)   (4)
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   $ 343,683   $ (3,004)   $ 74,358   $ 61,123   $ 476,160
   ==========   =========   =========   =========   =========

See notes to pro forma condensed combined balance sheet

   C-2

   Gray Communications Systems, Inc.
   Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
   June 30, 1998

1)   Reflects the receipt of $12.0 million that was received by the Company with
   the assets of WEAU in exchange for the assets of WALB.

2)   Reflects the costs of the Busse-WALB Transactions as follows:

[…]

the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements and the Notes thereto for the
year ended December 31, 1997 (as filed in the Company's annual report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 1997).

   C-5

   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
   Year Ended December 31, 1997
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   WITN Acquisition   Busse-WALB Transactions
   ----------------   -------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Company   WITN   Adjustments   Company   WALB   Busse   Adjustments  Combined
   -------   ----   -----------   -------   ----   -----   -----------  --------

OPERATING REVENUES
   Broadcasting .....   $  72,300   $ 4,551   $   -0-   $  76,851   $ (10,090)   $  18,971   $   -0-   $  85,732
   Publishing .....   24,536   -0-   -0-   24,536   -0-   -0-   -0-   24,536
   Paging .....   6,712   -0-   -0-   6,712   -0-   -0-   -0-   6,712
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   103,548   4,551   -0-   108,099   (10,090)   18,971   -0-   116,980
EXPENSES
   Broadcasting .....   41,966   2,706   -0-   44,672   (4,473)   8,428   345 (5)   48,972
   Publishing .....   19,753   -0-   -0-   19,753   -0-   -0-   -0-   19,753
   Paging .....   4,051   -0-   -0-   4,051   -0-   -0-   -0-   4,051
   Corporate and administrative   2,528   128   (128)(1)   2,528   -0-   1,524   (1,524)(6)   2,528
   Depreciation and amortization   14,520   619   196 (2)   15,335   (296)   5,802   (958)(7)   19,883
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   82,818   3,453   68   86,339   (4,769)   15,754   (2,137)   95,187
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   20,730   1,098   (68)   21,760   (5,321)   3,217   2,137   21,793
Miscellaneous income (expense) ..   (31)   12   -0-   (19)   4   406   (445)(8)   (54)
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   20,699   1,110   (68)   21,741   (5,317)   3,623   1,692   21,739
Interest expense .....   21,861   952   1,029 (3)   23,842   -0-   8,341   (2,180)(9)   30,003
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
   INCOME TAXES .....   (1,162)   158   (1,097)   (2,101)   (5,317)   (4,718)   3,872   (8,264)
Income tax expense (benefit) ....   240   12   (967)(4)   (715)   (1,340)   -0-   (755)(4)   (2,810)
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   NET INCOME (LOSS) .....   (1,402)   146   (130)   (1,386)   (3,977)   (4,718)   4,627   (5,454)
Preferred dividends .....   1,410   -0-   -0-   1,410   -0-   4,822   (4,822)(10)   1,410
   ---------   -------   -------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE
   TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS ..   $  (2,812)   $   146   $  (130)   $  (2,796)  $  (3,977)   $  (9,540)   $   9,449   $  (6,864)
   =========   =======   =======   =========   =========   =========   =========   =========

AVERAGE OUTSTANDING
   COMMON SHARES:
   Basic .....   7,902   7,902   7,902
   Stock compensation awards   -0-   -0-   -0-
   ---------   --------   ---------
   Diluted .....   7,902   7,902   7,902

[…]

(as filed in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 1997) and for the quarter ended June 30, 1998 (as filed in the
Company's quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 1998).

   C-8

   Gray Communications Systems, Inc.
   Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations (Unaudited)
   Six Months Ended June 30, 1998
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Busse-WALB Transactions
   ----------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Company   WALB   Busse   Adjustments   Combined
   -------   ----   -----   -----------   --------

OPERATING REVENUES
   Broadcasting   $ 42,201   $ (5,658)   $ 10,216   $   -0-   $ 46,759
   Publishing   13,916   -0-   -0-   -0-   13,916
   Paging   3,925   -0-   -0-   -0-   3,925
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------
   60,042   (5,658)   10,216   -0-   64,600
EXPENSES
   Broadcasting   24,779   (2,388)   4,448   -0-   26,839
   Publishing   11,441   -0-   -0-   -0-   11,441
   Paging   2,583   -0-   -0-   -0-   2,583
   Corporate and administrative   1,317   -0-   960   (960)   (1)   1,317
   Depreciation and amortization   7,844   (173)   2,869   (471)   (2)   10,069
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   47,964   (2,561)   8,277   (1,431)   52,249
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   12,078   (3,097)   1,939   1,431   12,351
Miscellaneous income (expense)   (314)   -0-   227   (227)   (3)   (314)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   11,764   (3,097)   2,166   1,204   12,037
Interest expense   11,967   -0-   4,192   (1,157)   (4)   15,002
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
   INCOME TAXES   (203)   (3,097)   (2,026)   2,361   (2,965)
Income tax expense   443   (1,178)   -0-   (273)   (5)   (1,008)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   NET INCOME (LOSS)   (646)   (1,919)   (2,026)   2,634   (1,957)
Preferred dividends   718   -0-   2,411   (2,411)   (6)   718
   ---------   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
   NET INCOME (LOSS) AVAILABLE
   TO COMMON STOCKHOLDERS   $ (1,364)   $ (1,919)   $ (4,437)   $ 5,045   $ (2,675)
   =========   =========   =========   ========   =========

AVERAGE OUTSTANDING
   COMMON SHARES:
   Basic   7,933   7,933
   Stock compensation awards   -0-   -0-
   ---------   ---------
   Diluted   7,933   7,933